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Greetings from the Office of the University Registrar. Please read below for important grading
announcements.

All faculty assigned as instructors of record will be receiving this notice prior to the Grading Period.
During grading please note the ‘F/FW Grading Policy’ as communicated from your Dean’s

Office. More details about the policy are available on this website:
http://www.unomaha.edu/registrar/faculty-and-staff/grading/ffw-grading-policy.php

The Fall 2016 Online Grading Window is available December 9 - December 23. Please view the Online
Grading Tutorial for assistance:
https://campuscontent.nebraska.edu/uno/delphi/tutorials/Faculty/Faculty-Grade-Roster-Grading.pdf

The grading deadlines for each course are based on the date of the Final Exam
(http://registrar.unomaha.edu/calendar/finals):

Grading Dates for Fall 2016

Final Exam Date: Grading Deadline:
Saturday, December 10 Monday, December 19
Sunday, December 11 Monday, December 19
Monday, December 12 Monday, December 19
Tuesday, December 13 Tuesday, December 20
Wednesday, December 14 Wednesday, December 21
Thursday, December 15 Thursday December 22
Friday, December 16 Friday, December 23
Grading Deadline for online classes/ Friday, December 23
classes without Final Exam dates

For questions about the F/FW Grading Policy, please contact Marty Habrock, Director of
Financial Support & Scholarships (mhabrock@unomaha.edu);

For any questions about Grading please contact Allison Junker (ajunker@unomaha.edu), Matt
Schill (mschill@unomaha.edu), or the Office of the University Registrar
(unoregistrar@unomaha.edu)




